
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1585
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
BORDER DISPUTE
Hari Shri G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the States to convert the disputed boundaries with neigh- bouring States as line of control; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): No Madam, No such request has been received in this Ministry.
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